1 2 4 5 6 53 55

1

RENOVATION WORKS OF OLD AND NEW BUILDING OF 

STATISTICS DEPARTMENT, UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI.

2

(b) Rendering the surface of walls and ceiling with white cement 

based wall putty of approved make and brand(1.5mm thick) 
508.94  m2 110.00 55983.40

INR  Fifty Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred & Eighty Three  and 

Paise Forty Only

3

Applying Interior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and 

brand on plastered or cencrete surface old or new surface to 

receive Distemper/ Acrylic emulsion paint including scraping and 

preparing the surface throughly, complete as per manufacturer's 

specification and as per direction of the EIC. (In Ground Floor)

(a) One Coat

i) Water based interior grade Acrylic Primer.

508.94  m2 30.80 15675.35

INR  Fifteen Thousand Six 

Hundred & Seventy Five  and 

Paise Thirty Five Only

4

Applying Acrylic Emulsion Paint of approved make and brand on 

walls and ceiling including sand papering in intermediate coats 

including putty (to be done under specific instruction of 

Superintending Engineer) :

(Two coats)

i) Standard Quality.

508.94  m2 62.00 31554.28

INR  Thirty One Thousand Five 

Hundred & Fifty Four  and Paise 

Twenty Eight Only

5

Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of 

approved quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per 

direction of Engineer-in-Charge to be applied over acrylic primer 

as required. The rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding 

and all incidental charges but excluding the cost of primer.

In Ground floor (Two Coat)

a) Super protective Acrylic Emulsion

823.32  m2 67.00 55162.44

INR  Fifty Five Thousand One 

Hundred & Sixty Two  and Paise 

Forty Four Only

6

Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and 

brand on plastered or cencrete surface old or new surface to 

receive decorative textured (matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic 

exterior emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the 

surface throughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification 

and as per direction of the EIC.

823.32 m2 31.40 25852.25

INR  Twenty Five Thousand 

Eight Hundred & Fifty Two  and 

Paise Twenty Five Only

7

Priming one coat on timber or plastered   surface with synthetic 

oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening 

surfaces by sand papering etc
8.74 m2 38.00 332.12

INR  Three Hundred & Thirty Two  

and Paise Twelve Only

8

Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved 

make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering 

etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if 

necessary.(a) On timber or plastered surface :

With other than hi-gloss of approved quality-

v) Two coats (with any shade except white)

66.14 m2 75.00 4960.50

INR  Four Thousand Nine 

Hundred & Sixty  and Paise Fifty 

Only

9

(b) On steel or other metal  timber or plastered surface :

With other than hi-gloss of approved quality-

(iv) Two coats (with any shade except white
83.69 m2 72.00 6025.68

INR  Six Thousand  &Twenty 

Five  and Paise Sixty Eight Only

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: University Engineer, University of Kalyani

Name of Work: RENOVATION WORKS OF OLD AND NEW BUILDING OF STATISTICS DEPARTMENT, UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI.

Contract No:  WD/2025-26/3T-1/890